
Agribusiness

Christian Audi
caudi@santander.us
+1 212 350 3991

Rodrigo Almeida

Capital Goods

Lucas Barbosa
ltbarbosa@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 5320

Leonardo Catto I Lucas Esteves

Cement & Constr.

Pablo Ricalde Martinez
paricalde@santander.com.mx
+52 55 5261 5127

Alan Alanis I Andres Soto

Electric & Other Utilities

Andre Sampaio
ansampaio@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 7426

Guilherme Lima I Murilo Riccini I Walter Chiarvesio

Head of Research LatAm
Miguel Machado

SECTORS

ECONOMY SALES, SALES TRADING, TRADING & CORPORATE ACCESS

Santander Corporate & Investment Banking Equity & Research Teams (LatAm) 2022 - Institutional Investor

Economics

Pedro Balcão (US)
Alyce Andrews
Gabriel Rossi
Peter Archer

Rodrigo Velasco (MX)
Ruben Marin 
Sebastian Quintero 
Victor Cortes (UK & Asia)
Ian Elliott (UK)
Geoffrey Knoell (HK)

Pablo Tavelli (AR)
Franco Pallitto
Camila Stolf (BZ)
Alec Cunningham
Fabiana Oliver
Lígia Nerici
Victor Candido de Oliveira
Paulina Rojas(CH)

Chris Cohane (US)
Eric Krall
Juan Lecaros

Pablo Tavelli (AR)
Jorge Ibarra
Nicolas Borinelli
Paulina Zerboni

Carlos “Guto” Faria (BZ)
Felipe Balaban
Janaiara Bhergami
Jamile Pereira
Lucas Gonçalves
Vinícius Nogueira

Trading

Alejandro Chavez (US)

Corporate Access

Juliane Figueiredo (LatAm)
Giovana Melhor (BZ)
Claudia Crisostomo (CH)
Bernadette Amezcua (MX)
Helio Correia (UK/Asia)
Ellie Feitosa (US)

The Institutional Investor LatAm Research Team Survey is important to us. 
If you have appreciated our service this year, please consider voting for us.

Guillermo Aboumrad (MX)
gjaboumrad@santander.com.mx
+55 55 5257 8000
Salvador Orozco (MX)
Rafael Camarena (MX)Daniel Karp (BZ)

Felipe Kotinda (BZ)
Italo Franca (BZ)

Ana Paula Vescovi (BZ)
anavescovi@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 8567

Juan Cerruti (AR)
jcerruti@santander.com.ar
+5411 4341 1272

Juan Pablo Cabrera (CH)
jcabrera@santander.cl
+562 2320 3778

Jankiel Santos (BZ)
Lucas Maynard (BZ)
Maurício Oreng (BZ)

Sales

ESG

Maria Paula Cantusio
paula.cantusio@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 5309

Financials Non-Banks

Henrique Navarro
havieira@santander.com.br
+55 11 3012 5756

Anahy Rios I Andres Soto I Arnon Shirazi I Claudia Benavente I
Jorge Henderson I Walter Chiarvesio 

Food & Beverage

Alan Alanis
aalanis@santander.com.mx
+52 55 5269 2103

Andres Soto I Pablo de Abiega I Rodrigo Almeida 

Financials Banks

Henrique Navarro
havieira@santander.com.br
+55 11 3012 5756

Anahy Rios I Andres Soto I Arnon Shirazi I Claudia Benavente I
Jorge Henderson I Walter Chiarvesio 

Health Care

Caio Moscardini
caio.moscardini@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 0279

Artur Alves

Oil, Gas & Petchems

Christian Audi
caudi@santander.us
+1 212 350 3991

Rodrigo Almeida I Pablo Ricalde I Walter Chiarvesio 

Metals & Mining

Rafael Barcellos
rafael.barcellos@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 9578

Arthur Biscuola

Pulp & Paper

Rafael Barcellos
rafael.barcellos@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 9578

Arthur Biscuola

Real Estate

Fanny Oreng
fanny.avino@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 9992

Antonio Castrucci I Emilio Acevedo I Mattheus Meloni 

Tech, Media & Telecom

Felipe Cheng
felipe.Cheng@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 0417

Cesar Davanço I Walter Chiarvesio

Retailing

Ruben Couto
ruben.couto@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 7959

Alan Alanis I Andres Soto I Emilio Acevedo I Eric Huang  I
Pablo de Abiega

Transportation

Lucas Barbosa
ltbarbosa@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 5320

Giovanni Bisogno I Leonardo Catto I Lucas Esteves

Thematic Research 

Alan Alanis I Andres Soto I Andres Sampaio I Caio Moscardini I Claudia Benavente I Christian Audi I Fanny Oreng I  Felipe Cheng I Henrique Navarro I Lucas Barbosa I Pablo Ricalde I Rafael Barcellos  I Ruben Couto  I  Walter Chiarvesio

Mexico
LatAm Equity Strategy

Alan Alanis
aalanis@santander.com.mx
+52 55 5269 2103

North Andean Countries

Andres Soto
asoto@santander.us
+1 212 407 0976

Chile

Murilo Riccini
murilo.riccini@santander.cl
+562 2336 3359

Claudia Benavente
claudia.benavente@santander.cl
+562 2336 3361

Argentina

Walter Chiarvesio
wchiarvesio@santanderrio.com.ar
+54 11 4341 1564

Brazil

Ricardo Peretti
rperetti@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 2197

Sales Trading
Paulia Rojas (CH)
Jose Acuña
José León (MX)
Juan Martinez
Benson O’Hara (UK)



Agribusiness

Christian Audi
caudi@santander.us
+1 212 350 3991

Rodrigo Almeida

Capital Goods

Lucas Barbosa
ltbarbosa@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 5320

Leonardo Catto I Lucas Esteves

Education

Caio Moscardini
caio.moscardini@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 0279

Artur Alves

SECTORS

Santander Corporate & Investment Banking Equity & Research Teams (Brazil) 2022 - Institutional Investor
The Institutional Investor LatAm Research Team Survey is important to us. 
If you have appreciated our service this year, please consider voting for us.

Electric & Other Utilities

Andre Sampaio
ansampaio@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 7426

Guilherme Lima

Financials Non-Banks

Henrique Navarro
havieira@santander.com.br
+55 11 3012 5756

Anahy Rios I Arnon Shirazi

Food & Beverage

Rodrigo Almeida
ralmeida@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 8999

Financials Banks

Henrique Navarro
havieira@santander.com.br
+55 11 3012 5756

Anahy Rios I Arnon Shirazi

Health Care

Caio Moscardini
caio.moscardini@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 0279

Artur Alves

Chemicals & Oil

Christian Audi
caudi@santander.us
+1 212 350 3991

Rodrigo Almeida

Metals & Mining

Rafael Barcellos
rafael.barcellos@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 9578

Arthur Biscuola

Pulp & Paper

Rafael Barcellos
rafael.barcellos@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 9578

Arthur Biscuola

Real Estate

Fanny Oreng
fanny.avino@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 9992

Antonio Castrucci I Mattheus Meloni 

Tech, Media & Telecom

Felipe Cheng
felipe.Cheng@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 0417

Cesar Davanço

Retailing

Ruben Couto
ruben.couto@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 7959

Eric Huang

Transportation

Lucas Barbosa
ltbarbosa@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 5320

Leonardo Catto I Lucas Esteves

Head of Research Brazil

Mariana Cahen Margulies

Head of Equity Sales Brazil

Camila Stolf

Head of Sales Trading Brazil

Carlos Augusto Faria

ESG

Maria Paula Cantusio
paula.cantusio@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 5309

Strategy

Ricardo Peretti
rperetti@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 2197

Thematic

Andre Sampaio I Caio Moscardini I Christian Audi I Fanny Oreng  I Felipe Cheng I Henrique Navarro  
I Lucas Barbosa I Maria Paula Cantusio I Rafael Barcellos I Rodrigo Almeida I Ruben Couto 

ECONOMY SALES, SALES TRADING, TRADING & CORPORATE ACCESS

Economics Sales Corporate Access

Ana Paula Vescovi
anavescovi@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 8567

Daniel Karp
Felipe Kotinda
Italio Franca

Camila Stolf (BZ)
Alec Cunningham
Fabiana Oliver
Lígia Nerici
Victor Candido de Oliveira

Pablo Tavelli (AR)
Franco Pallitto

Carlos Augusto Faria (BZ)
Felipe Balaban
Janaiara Bhergami
Jamile Pereira

Lucas Gonçalves
Vinícius Nogueira

Juliane Figueiredo
Giovanna Melhor

Jankiel Santos
Lucas Maynard
Maurício Oreng

Pedro Balcão (US)
Alyce Andrews
Gabriel Rossi
Peter Archer

Paulina Rojas(CH)

Rodrigo Velasco (MX)
Ruben Marin 
Sebastian Quintero 

Victor Cortes (UK & Asia)
Ian Elliott (UK)
Geoffrey Knoell (HK)

José León (MX)
Juan Martinez

Benson O’Hara (UK)

Chris Cohane (US)
Eric Krall
Juan Lecaros

Pablo Tavelli (AR)
Jorge Ibarra
Nicolas Borinelli
Paulina Zerboni

Paulia Rojas (CH)
Jose Acuña

Alejandro Chavez (US)

TradingSales Trading


